
 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

The submission for the last date of the Quotation has been 

extended up to 16th January 2017, 3.00 PM and the quotation 

will be opened on 16th January 2017, 4.00 PM. 



 1 

 

THE KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD                                                                                                    

(A Government Undertaking) 

 

 

 

 

 

QUOTATION NO.KAIC/HO/TECH/1/RE.2 DATED 21.12.2016. 

FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PNEUMATICALLY OPERATED 3 WAY WATER 

CONTROL VALVE AT KERALA AGRO FRUIT PRODUCTS, PUNALUR 

 

 

 

 

THE KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

REGISTERED OFFICE; ‘KISSAN JYOTHI’, FORT,                                                                              

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695 023                                                                                                                          

Phone: 0471 – 2471343, 44, 45.                                                                                                                                         

Fax 0471 – 2463188                                                                                                                                                               

e-mail: kaicohotech@gmail.com                                                                                                                                 

website: www.keralaagro.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 2 

 

NOTICE INVITING REVISED QUOTATION 

QUOTATION NO.KAIC/HO/TECH/1/RE.2 DATED 21.12.2016 

FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF INSTALLATION OF PNEUMATICALLY 

OPERATED 3 WAY WATER CONTROL VALVE AT KERALA AGRO FRUIT PRODUCTS, 

PUNALUR. 

Sealed competitive quotations are invited from manufacturers/authorized 

dealers for the supply and installation of pneumatically operated water control 

value having the following specification and suitable for existing plant at Kerala Agro 

Fruit Products, Punalur, Kollam District. 

  

Quotation Forms can be downloaded from the website www.keralaagro.com . Refer 

the Quotation document for the terms and conditions and other details. Managing 

Director, The Kerala Agro Industries Corporation Ltd reserves the right to reject any or 

all QUOTATIONs without assigning any reason thereof. Details can be obtained from 

office of the Managing Director, The Kerala Agro Industries Corporation Ltd., “Kissan 

Jyothi”, Fort, Thiruvananthapuram-695023.(Ph: 0471 2471343 – 45.  

Fax no. 04712463188). 

Thiruvananthapuram- 21.12.2016. 

 

 

 

 

 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

No Description PNEUMATICALLY OPERATED 3 WAY WATER 

CONTROL VALVE 

1 Quotation No. QUOTATION NO.KAIC/HO/TECH/1/RE.2 DATED 21.12.2016 

2 Description of the item Pneumatically operated 3way water control 

valve having solenoid valve, PID Controller, I/P 

converter, PT 100 Sensor etc and suitable for 

existing RTS Plant at Kerala Agro Fruit Products 

Punalur, Kollam 

3 Quantity One number 

4 Cost of Quotation documents Rs.500/- 

5 EMD                                    Rs.2000/- 

6 Quotation document 

download start date     22.12. 2016, 12 PM 

7 Quotation document 

download end date   03.01.2017, 3 P.M 

8 Bid submission end date                              03.01.2017, 3 P.M 

9 Date and time for opening 

 the Quotation                              03.01.2017, 4 P.M 

http://www.kerala/


 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THE KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government Undertaking) 

 ‘KISSAN JYOTHI’, FORT,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 023 

Phone: 0471-2471343, 44, 45. Fax:  0471-2463188 

E-mail: kaicohotech@gmail.com, www.keralaagro.com 

 

INSTRUCTIONS AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SUBMISSION OF QUOTATION                             

QUOTATION NO.KAIC/HO/TECH/1/RE.2 DATED 21.12.2016. 

FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION  OF PNEUMATICALLY OPERATED 3 WAY WATER 

CONTROL VALVE AT KERALA AGRO FRUIT PRODUCTS, PUNALUR. 

1. Quotation offers should be submitted in the prescribed Quotation 

form available in website www.keralaagro.com along with 

required documents in sealed envelope addressed to Managing 

Director Kerala Agro Industries Corporation Ltd, Kissan Jyothi, Fort 

(PO), Thiruvanathapuram, 695023. 

2.    Bidders shall be remitted the cost of the Quotation document 

and EMD  by way of Demand Draft of any Nationalized bank 

obtained in favour of Managing Director, The Kerala Agro 

Industries Corporation Ltd and payable at Trivandrum. 

3. Quotation shall be accepted only if DD for Quotation form and 

EMD is     enclosed while submitting the Quotation form. 

4. Quotations without EMD/ cost of Quotation form will be rejected. 

5. Quotations should contain the following, 

 

1 Copy of Test Certificates/ report issued from competant authority  

2. Copy of catalogues and certifications like ISO. 

3. Duly filled Schedule A&B.  

4. Copy of address proof of the Registered Office of the Company 

&  PAN & TIN details. 

mailto:kaicohotech@gmail.com
http://www.keralaagro.com/


 4 

      5.     Forfeiture of EMD:- The EMD will be forfeited to Corporation  in 

case after submitting the Quotation, the Bidders withdraws his 

offer or fails to execute the agreement when called for to do so.  

     6.      Cost of the Quotation document is not refundable.  

     7. Quotations are to be submitted only by the                                 

manufacturers/ authorized dealers directly. 

    8. The rate quoted should be unit price and for the supply and 

installation of valve having the prescribed specification and 

suitable for existing plant at Kerala Agro Fruit Products, Punalur.  

     9. AMC charge for three years after the expiry of the warranty 

period shall be quoted separately. 

 

10 The successful Bidders will have to execute agreement in Kerala 

stamp paper worth Rs.200/- in the prescribed form and in the 

prescribed manner and furnish a security deposit of 5% of the 

total value of contract. Any exemption on payment of security 

deposit would be allowed based only on production of 

Exemption Certificate by the Government.   

11  Security Deposit shall not bear any interest. 

12 (a) Release of Security Deposit:- Security deposit unless forfeited 

to the Corporation in part or in full, will be refunded  after the 

contract has been fulfilled and after meeting all the contractual 

obligations. 

(b) The EMD of the Bidders who have not qualified in the bid will be   

refunded after finalizing the contract. 

13 The period, terms and conditions of free service, 

warranty/guarantee and AMC offered by company should be 

specified . The  supplier has to provide performance guarantee 

amounting to 5% value of the equipment supplied, by way of 

Bank Guarantee covering the period of warranty, subject to a 

minimum period of 12 months from the date of supply.  



 5 

14 The Bidders should undertake to supply and install the equipment 

within two week from the date of placement of supply order.  

15 95% of the payment will be released after the successful 

installation of the equipment  at Kerala Agro Fruit Products, 

Punalur and trial run of the equipment and balance 5% will be 

released after one month from the date of successful trial run 

and submission of performance guarantee. .  

16 Submission of bills / invoices:- Bills addressed to Managing 

Director, The Kerala Agro Industries Corporation Ltd., “Kissan 

Jyothi”, Fort, Thiruvananthapuram-695 023 is to be submitted in 

triplicate to the Consignee along with all documents, advance 

stamped receipt etc.  

21 Refusal to accept the items supplied:-  In case the   materials 

supplied are of lower quality than the specified, the Corporation 

shall have the right to reject such materials. In such cases, the 

successful Bidders will have to remove the items immediately at 

their own expenses and materials conforming to the 

specification should be supplied afresh. Supply of lower quality 

items will also be entailed as sufficient reason to terminate the 

contract and blacklist the firm. 

22 Price quoted should be for delivery at F.O.R, destination basis, 

inclusive of all charges towards taxes, duty, freight, 

transportation, handling charges etc. applicable at the time of 

delivery and shall be valid for 6 months from the date of opening 

of Price Bid Quotation The rate should be firm, unconditional and 

not subject to any ambiguous interpretation.  

23 The Corporation will have the full right to reject any or all the 

Quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not 

bound to accept the lowest Quotation. The Corporation also 

reserves the right to award the contract to more than one 

contractor. The Corporation does not undertake to accept the 



 6 

lowest or any particular Quotation. The Corporation will have no 

obligation to inform unsuccessful bidder.  

24 The Corporation will not be responsible or pay for expenses or 

losses which may be incurred by any bidder in connection with 

visits and examination of the plant or in the preparation or 

submission of the Quotation. 

25 In case the date of opening of quotations happens to be a 

holiday, the Quotations will be opened on the next working day. 

26 Quotations should be submitted to Managing Director, The 

Kerala Agro Industries Corporation Ltd., “Kissan Jyothi”, Fort, 

Thiruvananthapuram-695 023  on or before 03.01.2017 ; 3.00 p.m. 

Quotations received after the due date and time will not be 

considered.  Corporation will not be responsible for any postal 

delay.  

27 The Quotations would be opened on 03.01.2017 at 4.00 p.m in 

the presence of available bidders. 

28 Any disputes arising out of or in any way connected with this 

Quotation shall be deemed to have arisen in Kerala and only 

Courts in Thiruvananthapuram shall have jurisdiction to 

determine the same. 

  For THE KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD. 

 

             MANAGING DIRECTOR 

Thiruvananthapuram. 

   21.12.2016. 

 

Signature of the Bidders 

 

 

 



 7 

 

 

 

 

THE KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government Undertaking) 

 ‘KISSAN JYOTHI’, FORT,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 023 

 Phone: 0471-2471343, 44, 45. Fax:  0471-2463188  

E-mail: kaicohotech@gmail.com, www.keralaagro.com 

 

QUOTATION NO.KAIC/HO/TECH/1/RE.2 DATED 21.12.2016. 

FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF INSTALLATION OF PNEUMATICALLY 

OPERATED 3 WAY WATER CONTROL VALVE AT KERALA AGRO FRUIT PRODUCTS, 

PUNALUR. 

  

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION  
 

Quantity  

              

 
Pneumatically operated 3way water control valve having solenoid valve, PID 

Controller, I/P converter, PT 100 Sensor etc and suitable for existing RTS Plant 

at Kerala Agro Fruit Products Punalur, Kollam 

 

 

One 

number 

 

 

For THE KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD. 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

 

 

Signature of the Bidders 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:kaicohotech@gmail.com


 8 

 

 

 

 

KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government Undertaking) 

REGISTERED OFFICE; ‘KISSAN JYOTHI’, FORT, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 023 

 

QUOTATION NO.KAIC/HO/TECH/1/RE.2 DATED 21.12.2016. 

FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF INSTALLATION OF PNEUMATICALLY 

OPERATED 3 WAY WATER CONTROL VALVE AT KERALA AGRO FRUIT PRODUCTS, 

PUNALUR. 

 

SCHEDULE “A”  

1. Name and address of the  

 Bidders                                                                      ….. 

2. Place of manufacturing     ….. 

3. Details of Certification                                               ..... 

 

4. Service dealers in Kerala      ….. 

 

5. Spares Delear in Kerala     ….. 

 

6. Details of service extended 

 (Attach separately)     ….. 

7. Warranty (attach warranty Scheme)  ….. 

8. Income Tax account No. of the Bidders  ….. 

9.         TIN. Number of the Bidders               ….. 

10. Particulars of remittance of EMD   ….. 

 

 

Date:               (seal)   Signature of the Bidders 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 9 

 

 

THE KERALA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED 

(A Government Undertaking) 

REGISTERED OFFICE; ‘KISSAN JYOTHI’,                                                                                                          

FORT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695 023 

 

QUOTATION NO.KAIC/HO/TECH/1/RE.2 DATED 21.12.2016. 

FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF INSTALLATION OF PNEUMATICALLY 

OPERATED 3 WAY WATER CONTROL VALVE AT KERALA AGRO FRUIT PRODUCTS, 

PUNALUR. 

 

SCHEDULE “B”    

Sl 

No 

Technical Specification Unit  

1 Make and Model  

 

 

2 Material of construction    

3 PID Controller Details    

4 I/P converter Details   

5 Sensor  Details   

6 Solenoid Valve Details   

7 Details of ISI mark   

8 Any other information   

 

       

 

  Date:               (seal)   Signature of the Bidders 


